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Street: AIRLINE AVE
$2,850.00$285,000

2016-01245
42 9/19/2016 PEASE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORTIY

Commercial Renovations - Renovations & improvements to several existing bathrooms to improve traffic
$555.00$40,000

2016-01245-1-CP
42 9/27/2016 PEASE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORTIY

Repair and replace men's and ladies' room exhaust system.  Relocate ducts and louvers.  Remove, repl
Totals: $325,000 $3,405.00

Street: ALBANY ST B
$100.00$6,000

2016-01303
100 9/19/2016 WASON ROBERT B III

Commercial Remodel - Remove suspended ceiling.  Sheetrock ceiling with 5/8" to create fire separatio
$55.00$1,500

2016-01303-1-CE
100 9/28/2016 WASON ROBERT B III

Install (6t) recessed lihts in ceiling on existing switching.  Install (3) outlets per side of the s
Totals: $7,500 $155.00

Street: ALBANY ST C
$100.00$5,000

2016-01142
100 9/12/2016 SOUTH AND MARCY REALTY LLC

Tenant Fit-Up for Decades - retail store - 447 sq ft.  Minor renovations to include replace/repair s
Totals: $5,000 $100.00

Street: ALDRICH RD
$50.00$4,000

2016-00980
213 9/27/2016 HART MICHAEL  HART CYNTHIA

Residential Addition - Remove existing side landing and construct new 7' x 4' landing with stairs an
Totals: $4,000 $50.00

Street: AUSTIN ST
$100.00$2,500

2016-01256
235 9/08/2016 MAHANNA GREGORY S

Commercial Remodel - Replace decking on front entry porch with composite decking.  Replace rails and
Totals: $2,500 $100.00

Street: BARTLETT ST
$50.00$0

2016-01272
105 9/12/2016 PORTSMOUTH LUMBER & HARDWARE LLC

Meter bar was upgraded.  Sleeve pipe from buildings and test gas piping.  All gas piping is existing
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: BEECHWOOD ST
$120.00$17,175

2016-01298
2 9/22/2016 BLAKE/WALLACE REVOCABLE TRUST  BLAKE CARRIE & WALLACE DEIRDRE TRUSTEE

Residential Repairs: Remove second floor roof deck and sliding door. Reframe opening and replace wit
Totals: $17,175 $120.00
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Street: BLUEFISH BLVD
$65.00$0

2016-00817-4-RE
114 9/08/2016 SALEM MANUFACTURED HOMES LLC

Connect manufactured home to power, A/C and wire garage.
$50.00$0

2016-00951-2-RM
120 9/15/2016 SALEM MANUFACTURED HOMES LLC

Set (2) 120 gallon propane tanks.
$50.00$0

2016-00951-3-RE
120 9/26/2016 SALEM MANUFACTURED HOMES LLC

Connect water and sewer service to manufactured home.
Totals: $0 $165.00

Street: BORTHWICK AVE
$4,205.00$405,177

2016-01108
225 9/02/2016 LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE  ATTN: JOANNE BRAGG

Replace air handling Units #5 and #6 in Apparatus Room #2.  As per plans prepared by Capital Enginee
$2,325.00$217,313

2016-01109
225 9/02/2016 LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE  ATTN: JOANNE BRAGG

Remove (4) electric boilers and replace with (3) new boilers in Apparatus Room #1.  Boilers are for
$1,540.00$138,679

2016-01110
225 9/02/2016 LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE  ATTN: JOANNE BRAGG

Replace (6) heating pumps with new in-line pumps and inverters in Apparatus Room #1.  Pumps are for
$795.00$63,645

2016-00746-1-CP
333 9/01/2016 HCA HEALTH SERVICES OF NH INC  C/O DUCHARME MCMILLEN & ASSOC- HCA 32902

Replace old broken sanitary lines throughout the building.  As per plans prepared by I.C. Thomasson
$120.00$7,300

2015-01764-3-FP
650 9/01/2016 CSMC 2007-C5 - FFI HOTEL PORTFOLIO LLC  C/O C-111 ASSET MGT LLC  ATTN G SCHU

Fixed Fire Suppression  System - Modify NFPA 13 fixed fire suppression system per attached approval
Totals: $832,114 $8,985.00

Street: BREWERY LN
$185.00$7,800

2016-01226
125 9/29/2016 SACO AVE PROFESSIONAL BLDG INC

Remove defective existing Rheem 5-ton gas electric RTU and replace with a new 5-ton Rheem RTU with e
Totals: $7,800 $185.00

Street: BRIDGE ST
$3,850.00$385,000

2015-00816-2-FD
40 9/07/2016 TANNER BRIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC

Foundation and excavation permit only per 'S' drawings by JSN Assoc. dated 2/26/16 and SSK-1 dated 8
$50.00$1,000

2016-01324
126 9/21/2016 GRAY JOHN W REVOC TRUST  GRAY BRADFORD A REVOC TRUST

Wires hanging from ceiling need to be capped off.
Totals: $386,000 $3,900.00
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Street: BROAD ST
$50.00$0

2016-01222
479 9/01/2016 RICHARD MICHELE L  SKIFFINGTON DANA W

Replace meter socket - bad riser.
$5,390.00$770,000

2016-00013
482 9/01/2016 BERTON PAUL E LIVING TRUST  EWELL JANE A LIVING TRUST

New Residential Townhouses: Construct Three (3) Unit Sprinklered Townhouse Structure per BOA Approva
$50.00$900

2016-01196
545 9/01/2016 STEARNS PETER R  STEARNS MARCY M

Residential Alter - Remove (2) existing decks from house, repair siding and trim. Install Stone (Cod
Totals: $770,900 $5,490.00

Street: CABOT ST
$50.00$0

2016-01353
286 9/28/2016 BEAL JAMES A

Bonding of corrugated stainless steel tubing per Uitil request.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: CASS ST
$75.00$0

2016-01367
176 9/29/2016 OBRIEN COLEMAN C JR REVO TRUST  OBRIEN MARY G REVOCABLE TRUST

Replace and upgrade service.  Add smoke detectors through out.
$125.00$0

2016-00822-3-RE
222 9/22/2016 ROBERTS ALEXANDRA  GARRISON WILLIAM E III

Replace and rewire remodeled condo unit and replace service.
Totals: $0 $200.00

Street: CHAUNCEY ST
$50.00$0

2016-01338
31 9/27/2016 AYER WEAKLEY DEBORAH L

Swap out 40 gallon natural gas hot water heater.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: COLONIAL DR
$85.00$0

2016-01369
291 9/28/2016 ROHACEK MARY

Install wiring to new hot tub.  Upgrade existing service from 100 to 200 amps.  EVERSOURCE WO # 2795
$0.00$0

2013-00031-1-RP
642 9/12/2016 SCHREINER JOHN M  SCHREINER MAUREEN A

Repluce tub in one bathroom.  Remodel bathroom on 2nd floor. Issued and paid for old system.
Totals: $0 $85.00

Street: COLUMBIA CT
$100.00$0

2016-01295
23 9/30/2016 DYER JONATHAN

Replace existing gas boiler with new 95% gas furnace with A/C.  Run new duct work.
Totals: $0 $100.00
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Street: COMMERCE WAY
$70.00$2,187

2016-01247
135 9/09/2016 135 COMMERCE WAY LLC

Install telephone/data for cubicles.
$125.00$5,000

2016-01248
135 9/13/2016 135 COMMERCE WAY LLC

Reconfigure office cubicles - first floor.
Totals: $7,187 $195.00

Street: CONCORD WAY
$70.00$10,000

2016-01208
169 9/15/2016 LONGCRIER BIBB G  LONGCRIER KAREN M

Residential Remodel - Remodel kitchen with same layout.  Remodel bathroom to include replacing toile
$105.00$0

2016-01208-1-RE
169 9/13/2016 LONGCRIER BIBB G  LONGCRIER KAREN M

Rewire house.  New panel.  Add disconnect to existing service.
$205.00$28,990

2016-01283
249 9/26/2016 VILLANOVA ANNA P

Residential Remodel - Kitchen remodel: Install new cabinets and countertops, upgdate interior finish
$85.00$0

2016-01283-1-RP
249 9/26/2016 VILLANOVA ANNA P

Replace fixtures at the existing locations and to the existing service lines.  Tub to become a showe
$50.00$0

2016-01283-2-RE
249 9/26/2016 VILLANOVA ANNA P

Kitchen remodel.  Add smokes.
Totals: $38,990 $515.00

Street: CORNWALL STREET
$140.00$0

2015-01501-6-RM
22 9/07/2016 SMITH DALE W  SMITH SHARYN W

Install hot air heating and A/C system.  No gas piping or electrical.
$200.00$0

2015-01501-7-RM
22 9/13/2016 SMITH DALE W  SMITH SHARYN W

Install gas fireplaces and venting - 4 each - SL-750TRS-IPI-E.  Gas piping done by others.
$420.00$0

2015-01501-8-RM
22 9/07/2016 SMITH DALE W  SMITH SHARYN W

Install (3) hot air heating and A/C systems.  No gas piping or electrical.
Totals: $0 $760.00

Street: CORPORATE DR
$100.00$7,200

2016-01228
325 9/01/2016 325 CORPORATE DRIVE II LLC  C/O THE KANE COMPANY

Commercial Remodel - Create additional office by installing a new partition, dooand finishes work pe
$55.00$1,500

2016-01228-1-CE
325 9/13/2016 325 CORPORATE DRIVE II LLC  C/O THE KANE COMPANY

Make safe - re-route wires.  Add a few outlets to new office.  Add (1) dimmer.
Totals: $8,700 $155.00
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Street: COTTAGE ST
$70.00$10,000

2016-01328
22 9/26/2016 BAMBERGER MARC  HORAN STEPHANIE A

Residential Remodel - Reconfigure kitchen, construct new wall to create 1/2 bathroom, Install new ca
Totals: $10,000 $70.00

Street: CUTTS ST
$100.00$0

2016-00765
4 9/21/2016 SARNIA PROPERTIES INC  C/O CP MANAGEMENT INC

CHANGE OF USE for QLLC - a light industry business - 12,000 sq ft. per floor plans by Anne Whitney A
$115.00$16,000

2016-01313
18 9/27/2016 LYONS JOHANNA

Residential Remodel - Construct 4'0 frostwall and footing under existing 18' x 18'garage structure.
Totals: $16,000 $215.00

Street: DANIEL ST
$555.00$40,000

2016-00966-3-CP
139 9/14/2016 143 DANIEL STREET LLC

Install (3) gas furnaces with A/C, ductwork grills and registers - bathroom exhaust.  As per M-1 pla
Totals: $40,000 $555.00

Street: DEARBORN ST
$245.00$35,000

2016-01193
39 9/08/2016 BRANDZEL MICHAEL  LONG HELEN

Residential Addition/Remodel - Remove existing 7' x 12' kitchen/bump out and rebuild new 8' x 12' ad
Totals: $35,000 $245.00

Street: DECATUR RD
$50.00$0

2016-01241
102 9/26/2016 RUDOLPH LAWRENCE R  RUDOLPH PATRICIA

Remove old oil tank.  Install new 275 gallon vertical oil tank.
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: DENNETT ST
$100.00$0

2015-01369-2-RM
28 9/21/2016 SARSFIELD LORI A

Replace existing heating and air conditioning equipment with new.  Install gas piping from the furna
$80.00$0

2015-01369-3-RE
28 9/13/2016 SARSFIELD LORI A

Wire kitchen/mudroom/bathrooms/office in remodeled addition.  Add smoke/CO detectors throughout hous
$130.00$0

2015-01369-4-RP
28 9/16/2016 SARSFIELD LORI A

Total remodel of 2-1/2 bathrooms, kitchen, and laundry.  All new plumbing of waste and water lines.
$50.00$0

2016-01237
341 9/07/2016 COVIELLO ANTHONY D  COVIELLO CHERYL WILSON

Install elecrtic heat (5 feet) in back side entry, (2) stairwells, (3) 3-way surface mount lights, (
$80.00$0

2016-00927-2-RP
507 9/14/2016 BERGER BRETT W

Extended Scope of Work - 1/2 bath to include saniplus pump system (not gravity drain).  Change locat
$50.00$0

2016-00927-3-RE
507 9/21/2016 BERGER BRETT W

Basement and bathroom wiring.
Totals: $0 $490.00

Street: DIAMOND DR
$50.00$3,288

2016-01200
69 9/21/2016 LISTER FAMILY TRUST  LISTER ROBERT J & CYNTHIA A TRUSTEES

Residential Remodel - Replace (1) exterior sliding door.  No structural changes.  No change in occup
Totals: $3,288 $50.00

Street: EASTWOOD DR
$50.00$0

2016-01151-3-RM
56 9/19/2016 ROYS FREDERICK E  ROYS TRACY A

Underground gas piping from existing LP tank to generator - approx. 10'.  Generator is being relocat
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: ECHO AVE
$70.00$9,758

2016-01285
134 9/22/2016 BOGAN PAUL N  BOGAN LINDA S

Residential Remodel - Add new 3-piece bathroom in master bedroom as per approved sketches/floorplan.
Totals: $9,758 $70.00

Street: ELWYN AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01310
118 9/20/2016 HAMBLETT TARA F TRAFTON

Replace leaking 40 gallon gas water heater provided and installed 40 gallon gas water heater.
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: ELWYN RD
$75.00$0

2016-00015-2-RP
1381 9/08/2016 MCNALLY MARK

Rough in and finish new bathroom on 2nd floor.
$65.00$0

2016-00015-3-RE
1381 9/13/2016 MCNALLY MARK

Wire (2) bedrooms on 2nd floor.  New new bathroom on 2nd floor.  Add outlets in kitchen.
Totals: $0 $140.00

Street: ESSEX AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01235
170 9/13/2016 NEVIN JOEL F

Remove existing CSST pipe not bonded and installing 1/2" black iron pipe for cook stove - approx. 10
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: FAIRVIEW DR
$155.00$0

2016-00488-2-RP
3 9/01/2016 SEMPRINI WAYNE

Rough and finish plumbing for new 3-1/2 bath, kitchen and laundry room.
$150.00$0

2016-00488-3-RM
3 9/23/2016 SEMPRINI WAYNE

Install new forced hot air heating system and water heater for new home. Does not include gas piping
$50.00$0

2015-01444-1-RE
6 9/28/2016 6 FAIRVIEW DRIVE REALTY TRUST  DAY JOHN V TRUSTEE

Rewire garage after addition to garage.
Totals: $0 $355.00

Street: FALKLAND PL A1
$0.00$0

2016-01029
9 9/23/2016 MONACO PATRICIA A

HOME OCCUPATION 2 - Convert 112 sq ft for us as Massage Therapy.
Totals: $0 $0.00

Street: FLIGHT LINE RD
$750.00$75,000

2016-01206
139 9/22/2016 GALILEO RMF LLC

Commercial Remodel - Construct new offices, bathrooms, walk-in freezer, walk-in refrigerator.  Cut i
$85.00$3,000

2016-01206-1-CE
139 9/26/2016 GALILEO RMF LLC

Wire office for owner of cargo.  Install sub panel for office and future electrics in area.
Totals: $78,000 $835.00

Street: FW HARTFORD DR
$280.00$40,000

2016-00709
330 9/20/2016 RABIDOUX DANIEL PETER

Residential Remodel - Remove existng sunroom roof and reframe. Repair rot at exterior wall of sunroo
Totals: $40,000 $280.00
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Street: GREEN ST
$50.00$1,100

2016-01123-1-CE
53 9/15/2016 STONE CREEK REALTY LLC  C/O DOUGLAS PINCIARO MGR

Adding (2) rooms in office space.
$50.00$550

2016-01123-2-CP
53 9/15/2016 STONE CREEK REALTY LLC  C/O DOUGLAS PINCIARO MGR

Adding (1) supply duct to each of the (2) new offices of the existing main spiral duct.
$100.00$1,000

2016-01123-3-FP
53 9/20/2016 STONE CREEK REALTY LLC  C/O DOUGLAS PINCIARO MGR

Fire Alarm System - Modify NFPA 72 fire alarm system.
Totals: $2,650 $200.00

Street: HAMPSHIRE RD
$50.00$2,500

2016-01276
34 9/20/2016 JOYCE DEBORAH

Residential Remodel - Reframe over existing concrete steps with new PT Wood frame and install compos
Totals: $2,500 $50.00

Street: HANCOCK ST
$1,000.00$100,000

2016-01190
17 9/01/2016 STRAWBERY BANKE INC  STOODLEY'S TAVERN

Restoration to the exterior with like in kind materials. Wood shake roof (front elevation only) repl
Totals: $100,000 $1,000.00

Street: HANOVER ST
$100.00$2,000

2016-01284
172 9/15/2016 NORTHERN TIER REAL ESTATE ACQ & DEV LLC

Commercial Repairs - Repair and maintenance to gutters in kind.  Possible repair to roof in kind. SL
$200.00$20,000

2016-00202-1-DM
172 9/22/2016 NORTHERN TIER REAL ESTATE ACQ & DEV LLC

Demo/Removal of the existing atrium on the Vaughan Mall Plaza that is attached to 172 Hanover Street
Totals: $22,000 $300.00

Street: HARBOUR PL
$220.00$22,000

2016-01176
1 9/01/2016 HARBOUR PLACE GROUP LLC

Commercial Misc - Remove old granite steps and replace with new granite steps.  HDC Project Exemptio
$100.00$0

2016-01215
1 9/09/2016 HARBOUR PLACE GROUP LLC

Erect (5) tents from 9/13/16 through 9/15/2016.  HDC Project Exemption Form approval granted 9/6/201
$130.00$5,000

2016-01105-3-CP
1 9/15/2016 HARBOUR PLACE GROUP LLC

Install new ceiling supply & return plenum diffusers to replace old ones.  Insulate all PVC drainage
Totals: $27,000 $450.00

Street: HARDING RD
$70.00$10,000

2016-00751
14 9/29/2016 ROUE FREDERIC

Residential Addition - Remove existing 12' x 10' deck and install new landing and stairs; Construct
Totals: $10,000 $70.00
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Street: HERITAGE AVE
$100.00$0

2016-00948
55 9/01/2016 MARELD COMPANY INC

Fixed Fire Suppression System - Modify existing NFPA 13 fixed fire suppression system per attached a
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: HIGH LINER AVE
$680.00$52,563

2016-01291
1 9/16/2016 HIGH LINER FOODS INC

Install 450 HP ammonia compressor.
Totals: $52,563 $680.00

Street: HIGHLAND ST
$50.00$4,000

2016-01118
35 9/13/2016 SHERIDAN LIVING TR OF 96  JH & JJ SHERIDAN CO TRUSTEES

Residential Remodel: Interior remodel of existing studio apartment. Install new cabinets and interio
$65.00$0

2016-01118-1-RE
35 9/13/2016 SHERIDAN LIVING TR OF 96  JH & JJ SHERIDAN CO TRUSTEES

Reworking existing electrical, Install smoke detectors and run new dryer feed.
$65.00$0

2016-01118-2-RE
35 9/15/2016 SHERIDAN LIVING TR OF 96  JH & JJ SHERIDAN CO TRUSTEES

In apartment - wire kitchen counter outlets, over range, microwave, 240 volt range, refrigerator.  C
$60.00$8,000

2016-00729
70 9/30/2016 RUEDIG ADAM  RUEDIG REAGAN

Residential Remodel/Reapir - Repair and re-roof front porch.  and tower.  Repair porch framing as re
Totals: $12,000 $240.00

Street: HOLLY LN
$50.00$0

2016-01332
188 9/22/2016 CLARK LESLIE

Wiring associated with the replacement of existing boiler - GFCI outlet, condensate pump, CO detecto
$80.00$0

2016-01153-1-RP
252 9/19/2016 BARSTOW PETRA J

Plumbing for bathroom remodel
Totals: $0 $130.00

Street: ISLINGTON ST
$160.00$6,500

2016-01225
801 9/15/2016 C & P GALLAGHER PROPERTIES INC

Replace existing furnace, coil, line set and condenser with new equipment - same size and location.
$75.00$0

2016-00442-3-RM
1036 9/06/2016 HARRINGTON BRETT

Install natural gas boiler, indirect water heater.  Gas piping to natural gas cook stove and gas pip
Totals: $6,500 $235.00
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Street: JONES AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01229
108 9/01/2016 SCHLEICHER LAURA U

Install shower faucet components, lavatory sink, and toilet replacements at the existing locations a
$130.00$18,000

2016-01293
108 9/22/2016 SCHLEICHER LAURA U

Residential Remodel - Bathroom remodel to include new fixtures in same location.  As per approved sk
$50.00$5,000

2016-01143
323 9/01/2016 EVANS PETER L

Residential Addition - Residential Deck: Construct 28' x 12' and 21' x 6' connected deck, (Amending
Totals: $23,000 $230.00

Street: KENT ST
$50.00$0

2016-01064
18 9/21/2016 ARAKELIAN WILLIAM E  ARAKELIAN CATHERINE J

Repower existing garage and existing subpanel in detached garage - 250 volt, 30 amp service.
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: LAFAYETTE RD
$50.00$0

2016-00279-2-RA
209 9/30/2016 VARLEY THOMAS M REVOC TR 2009

AMENDMENT TO BP 16-279-2-RA - Widen 26'10" dimension to 28'10" dimension on approved guest house.  D
$300.00$25,106

2015-01037-5-CR-12-F
581 9/29/2016 OMJ REALTY LLC

Fire Alarm System - Install NFPA 72 fire alarm system per attached approval notes from the Portsmout
$570.00$42,000

2015-01037-5-CR-13-C
581 9/12/2016 OMJ REALTY LLC

Low voltage wiring for custom audio video installation.
$1,680.00$168,000

2015-01037-7-TF
581 9/26/2016 OMJ REALTY LLC

Fit-Up for Tuscan Market  5,000 sq ft. per plans prepared by Prellwitz Chilinski Associates, Inc., d
$1,770.00$177,000

2016-00963
775 9/01/2016 LAFAYETTE OF MICHIGAN LLC

Commercial Remodel - Remodel front of existing bridal store.  Fit-up for exisitng Radio Shack store
$120.00$12,000

2016-01149
775 9/22/2016 LAFAYETTE OF MICHIGAN LLC

Tenant Fit-Up for Philbrick's Cafe - cafe - 2,195 sq ft.  Remodeling to include cleaning up space, r
$450.00$30,000

2016-00963-1-CE
775 9/27/2016 LAFAYETTE OF MICHIGAN LLC

Wire new addition in an existing space.  As per Plan A1.0 prepared by TMS Architects.
$50.00$1,650

2016-01309
775 9/20/2016 LAFAYETTE OF MICHIGAN LLC

To provide and install all new hand sink in meat cooler.  To tie into drain for new hand sink with i
$350.00$35,000

2016-00847
2454 9/19/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC

DEMO PERMIT ONLY.  Complete demolition of Airzone per demo plan by THA Assoc. dated 4/5/16.
$650.00$50,000

2016-00732-2-CE
2454 9/22/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC

Electrical wiring for pump room.  As per plans prepared by Tighe & Bond, dated 4/22/2016.
$75.00$1,500

2016-01211-1-CE
2454 9/19/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC

Add lighting, exit sign and EBU to a space behind Big Lots for their loading dock use.
$800.00$65,000

2016-00163-2-CE
2454 9/19/2016 2422 LAFAYETTE ROAD ASSOC LLC

Install 4000 ft of 4" underground PVC for proposed apartment building and Big Lots from proposed ele
$520.00$36,392

2016-00989-3-CP
2466 9/26/2016 M E W INC

Install new hood, MUA unit and all ductwork in kitchen.Remove and cover and seal old hoods in dining
$100.00$2,500

2016-00989-4-TF
2466 9/22/2016 M E W INC

Tenant Fit-Up II for Lai Lai, Inc. - restaurant - 6,000 sq ft - Remodel to include removal of all ex
$50.00$500

2016-01187
3548 9/06/2016 NAVEESHA HOSPITALITY LLC

Sleeve existing gas lines to garage building and building for Rooms # 116 and 117.
Totals: $646,648 $7,535.00
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Street: LAFAYETTE RD 2
$1,370.00$136,650

2016-01300
2600 9/21/2016 LEGACY PARTNERS OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LLC

Tenant Fit-Up for Mr. Mac's - restaurant - 3,333 sq ft.  Remodel as per plans prepared by DeStefano
$120.00$12,000

2016-01300-1-DM
2600 9/15/2016 LEGACY PARTNERS OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LLC

INTERIOR DEMO ONLY - Interior demo to include carpet, tile in dining room. salad bar and non-structu
Totals: $148,650 $1,490.00

Street: LANGDON ST
$95.00$13,193

2016-01201
37 9/21/2016 KWOKA KATELYN ELIZABETH

Residential Repairs - Install (16) replacement windows.  No structural changes.  No change in occupa
Totals: $13,193 $95.00

Street: LAWRENCE ST
$50.00$0

2016-01087-2-RE
76 9/07/2016 GREGG SHEILA T

Bathroom renovation.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: LESLIE DR
$875.00$125,000

2016-01314
110 9/23/2016 BOLDUC LORINE B

Residential Remodel - Reconstruct fire damaged single-family structure in existing footprint. No exp
$70.00$10,000

2016-01314-1-PG
110 9/15/2016 BOLDUC LORINE B

Residential- Partial Gut Interior: Demo existing garage and portions of structure damaged by fire. N
Totals: $135,000 $945.00

Street: LINCOLN AVE
$50.00$0

2016-00792-1-RE
373 9/21/2016 WEINSTEIN JACOB B  WEINSTEIN KELLY A M

Light kitchen renovation with all appliances and walls in same location.  Remove/replace appliances.
$65.00$9,000

2016-01214
635 9/21/2016 SHEARMAN MARCIA J

Residential Repairs - Install (1) replacement entry door and (5) replacement windows.  No structural
Totals: $9,000 $115.00

Street: LINCOLN AVE 4
$115.00$0

2016-00314-3-RM
462 9/26/2016 KATZ ARIEH REVO TRUST 07 1/2 INT  KATZ PAMELA J REVO TRUST 07 1/2 INT

Install a gas boiler and indirect water heater.  Install (1) condenser and (2) mini-split air handle
$50.00$0

2016-00314-4-RE
462 9/19/2016 KATZ ARIEH REVO TRUST 07 1/2 INT  KATZ PAMELA J REVO TRUST 07 1/2 INT

Wirinf for 2-story addition - 2 bedrooms and 2 bathrooms.  Adding sub panel.
Totals: $0 $165.00
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Street: MAPLEWOOD AVE
$200.00$0

2013-00772-3-RM
138 9/16/2016 PANTELAKOS DONNA P REVO TRUST  PANTELAKOS G T & D P TRUSTEES

Install (2) new heating and cooling systems. Gas piping by others. HDC Project Exemption Form approv
$105.00$0

2013-00772-5-RP
138 9/16/2016 PANTELAKOS DONNA P REVO TRUST  PANTELAKOS G T & D P TRUSTEES

Rough in and finish plumbing for 2-1/2 baths, laundry, kitchen.  Install 80-gallon electric hot wate
$80.00$0

2013-00772-6-RM
138 9/29/2016 PANTELAKOS DONNA P REVO TRUST  PANTELAKOS G T & D P TRUSTEES

Gas piping to kitchen stove and furnace.
$3,150.00$450,000

2016-00775
960 9/29/2016 MACCANNELL TIMOTHY J  MACCANNELL ALEXANDRA T

Residential Remodel: Reconstruct Single-Family structure, Construct new addition and relocate sunroo
Totals: $450,000 $3,535.00

Street: MARCY ST
$50.00$8,000

2016-01189
66 9/01/2016 STRAWBERY BANKE INC  MOMBO RESTAURANT

Replace (3) windows (2 on the east side and 1 on the north side) with Pella Architect Series windows
$120.00$12,000

2016-01279
306 9/21/2016 HART HOUSE CONDO MASTERCARD

Commercial Repairs - Replace wood siding, as needed, in kind.  Replace wood trim, as needed, in- kin
$80.00$0

2015-01236-2-RP
536 9/26/2016 FABBRICATORE DOUGLAS F

Remove existing second floor bath.  Add second floor bath.
$400.00$56,731

2016-00342
540 9/16/2016 LANDIS ERIC  LANDIS JOAN

Residential Addition - Finish 3rd floor- Adding Master Suite - Construct a dormer on street side and
$50.00$0

2016-00342-1-RE
540 9/22/2016 LANDIS ERIC  LANDIS JOAN

Wiring for new bathroom and sitting room on the 3rd floor.
$80.00$0

2016-00342-2-RP
540 9/22/2016 LANDIS ERIC  LANDIS JOAN

Install new top floor (attic) bathroom consisting of shower, (2) lavatories, and toilet.
$50.00$0

2016-00342-3-RM
540 9/22/2016 LANDIS ERIC  LANDIS JOAN

Install new baseboard heat, as needed, one-loop zone.  Heat loop is existing - just need to add in n
Totals: $76,731 $830.00

Street: MARCY ST 1
$120.00$12,000

2016-01336
306 9/27/2016 KINGMAN SUSAN H

Commerical Remodel/Addition - Replace (2) 3-panel french doors.  Construct new landing and steps at
Totals: $12,000 $120.00
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Street: MARKET ST
$200.00$20,000

2016-00928-1-CR
100 9/23/2016 100 MARKET STREET LLC

Commercial Remodel - Additional interior non-structural demolition to include the balance of Banana
$50.00$0

2013-00408-3-CE
173 9/20/2016 EPORT PROPERTIES 1 LLC

Install temporary service for construction.
$290.00$29,000

2016-01213
500 9/19/2016 NOBLES ISLAND CONDOS MASTER CARD  C/O CP MANAGEMENT INC

Commercial Repairs - Replace trim and siding on dormers of Buildings A, B, and C, as approved.  Admi
Totals: $49,000 $540.00

Street: MARKET ST 1F
$700.00$64,908

2016-00650-4-FP
500 9/28/2016 WILSON HOLDINGS LLC

Fire Alarm System - Install NFPA 72 fire alarm system per attached approval notes from the Portsmout
Totals: $64,908 $700.00

Street: MARKET ST C
$65.00$2,300

2015-01931-4-CP
135 9/28/2016 FREDA KATHRYN J REVOCABLE TRUST

Run a new 1-1/4" gas main from new meter service in basement utility room up to boiler in apartment.
Totals: $2,300 $65.00

Street: MARNE AVE
$2,165.00$309,000

2016-01317
99 9/28/2016 PROULX RYAN D  PROULX ERIN L

Residential Addition - Construct 16' x 24' Master bedroom addition and 22' x 32' garage/screenroom a
Totals: $309,000 $2,165.00

Street: MCKINLEY RD
$50.00$0

2016-01308
306 9/22/2016 CROWLEY PAUL C

Replace oil boiler with natural gas boiler.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: MIDDLE RD 37
$50.00$0

2016-01334
777 9/28/2016 FRANK DANIELLE M

Remove existing not bonded CSST in crawl space under kitchen to furnace.  Install approximately 7' o
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: MIDDLE RD 45
$50.00$0

2016-01240
777 9/15/2016 VACCA PAMELA

Replace furnace and A/C - Amana 80%, 48,000 BTUs - Amana, 16 seer, 30,000 BTU.
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: MIDDLE ST
$255.00$11,500

2016-01243
93 9/08/2016 HAYMARKET SQUARE LLC

Replacement of (2) existing condensers and air handlers.  Tie back in to existing ductwork.  HDC Pro
$50.00$2,000

2016-01244
240 9/13/2016 MAHER JOHN R

Install 36" x 36" fiberglass shower and valve.
$560.00$80,000

2016-01179
660 9/09/2016 WHELAN CATHERINE R

Residential Remodel - Insulate unfinished portion of 3rd floor and finish per approved plans, Reloca
$50.00$0

2016-01305
668 9/16/2016 LARSEN ELIZABETH B TRUST OF 2012  LARSEN ELIZABETH B TRUSTEE

Bond CCST - yellow tagged by Unitil.
$50.00$3,500

2016-01216
687 9/14/2016 ELLISON WILLIAM T  ELLISON ANNELISE

Residential Siding Repairs - Replace existing siding and rotten trim as needed - Repairs In-kind per
Totals: $97,000 $965.00

Street: MIRONA RD 1
$50.00$0

2016-01277
115 9/12/2016 SCOTIA PROPERTIES LLC

Upgrade wiring and main breaker.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: MIRONA RD EXT
$325.00$17,100

2016-01221
72 9/01/2016 MADISON COMMERCIAL GROUP LLC

Replace 10-ton Lennox rooftop unit with a 10-ton Trane RTU unit - location is on the ground behind t
Totals: $17,100 $325.00

Street: MYRTLE AVE
$85.00$0

2016-00919-3-RE
240 9/29/2016 SHULTZ CHARLES E  CAHILL KATHERINE

Remodel (2) floors living space and 1st floor garage.
Totals: $0 $85.00

Street: NEW CASTLE AVE
$50.00$0

2016-00091-8-RM
517 9/20/2016 MARCONI WM T

Complete install of boiler - Lochinrer Boiler WHN110 and 40 gallon indirect water heater.
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: OCEAN RD
$50.00$0

2016-00925-1-RE
340 9/16/2016 AMERIQUEST MORTG SEC INC SERIES 2004-R10

Install (2) outlets.
$50.00$2,000

2016-01331
361 9/27/2016 PIERCE ARLENE

Residential Remodel - Remove existing concrete landing and stairs and construct new pressure treated
$190.00$26,919

2016-01192
375 9/15/2016 PICARD EARL A JR  PICARD LINDA J

Residential Solar Panels - Install interconnected rooftop solar PV system - 46 panels, 12.88KW DC.
$75.00$0

2016-01192-1-RE
375 9/15/2016 PICARD EARL A JR  PICARD LINDA J

Install an interconnected rooftop solar PV system - 46 panels, 12.88KW DC.  As per plans prepared by
$50.00$300

2016-01038
380 9/20/2016 CEDAR RIDGE CONDO MASTER CARD

Find a solution to outdated post lights at each condo entry.  Fix (2) open splices that were opened
Totals: $29,219 $415.00

Street: OCTOPUS AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01271
45 9/09/2016 LEVESQUE SHEILA K

Install a new Thermopride propane furnace.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: ODIORNE POINT RD
$50.00$0

2016-00913-1-RM
49 9/01/2016 VALLIERE MICHAEL RAYMOND  KEELEY WILLIAM

Remove a 500 gallon underground tank and install a 500 above ground tank.  New tank will be 10' from
$50.00$0

2016-00913-2-RM
49 9/20/2016 VALLIERE MICHAEL RAYMOND  KEELEY WILLIAM

Install underground piping from new tank location to house.  Run line to new addition.  All undergro
$95.00$0

2016-00913-3-RP
49 9/20/2016 VALLIERE MICHAEL RAYMOND  KEELEY WILLIAM

Install drainage, wastes, vents and waterhouses for (1) shower, (1) vanity, (1) toilet, (1) wet bar
Totals: $0 $195.00

Street: ORCHARD ST
$100.00$0

2016-00835-2-RP
25 9/14/2016 ORTLIP ERIC J

Add 3rd floor bathroom.  Remodel 2nd floor bath (Phase 2).
$50.00$0

2016-00835-3-RE
25 9/20/2016 ORTLIP ERIC J

Wire 3rd floor remodel to Code and specs. - bathroom, bedroom, hall and 3rd floor landing room.
Totals: $0 $150.00
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Street: PARK ST
$270.00$38,000

2016-01234
144 9/06/2016 HAYES STEVEN J  RUEHL CLOTILDE R

Residential Repairs - Remove existing vinyl siding.  Add insulation.  Install new clapboards and win
$220.00$0

2015-00808-1-RE
192 9/12/2016 ERVIN ANDREW E  ERVIN ALYSSA A

Relocate 200 amp service.  Relocte laundry.  Wire new addition and porch.
$100.00$0

2015-00808-2-RP
192 9/27/2016 ERVIN ANDREW E  ERVIN ALYSSA A

Remove full bath.  Relocate and install (2) full baths and laundry.
$240.00$0

2015-00808-3-RM
192 9/27/2016 ERVIN ANDREW E  ERVIN ALYSSA A

Install wall-hung boiler, (2) air handlers, ductwork, and (2) condensers.
Totals: $38,000 $830.00

Street: PEIRCE ISLAND RD
$0.00$0

2016-01170
99 9/21/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

New Commercial Building - Construct a new 2700 sq ft headworks building as part of an upgrade to the
$0.00$0

2016-01171
99 9/21/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

New Commercial Building - Construct a new 12' x 12' precast electrical building as part of the upgra
$0.00$0

2016-01210
99 9/21/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH  REC

New Commercial Building - Construct a new Biological Aerated Filter (BAF) building.  As per plans pr
$0.00$0

2016-01210-1-CE
99 9/26/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH  REC

All electrical, F/A, telecom and associated duct bank required for the construction of the new BAF B
$0.00$0

2016-01325
99 9/26/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH  REC

Temp service for trailer park and temp service for contruction work.
$0.00$0

2016-01171-1-CE
99 9/26/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

All electrical, F/A, telecom and associated duct bank required for the construction of the new Elect
$0.00$0

2016-01170-1-CE
99 9/26/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

All electrical, F/A, telecom and associated duct bank required for the construction of the new Head
$0.00$0

2016-01171-2-CE
99 9/26/2016 CITY OF PORTSMOUTH

Duct bank for incoming service from EverSource pole to Electric Building as per plans.
Totals: $0 $0.00

Street: PINEHURST RD
$150.00$21,000

2016-01165
155 9/01/2016 EATON E T & C A REVO TRUST  EATON E & C TRUSTEES

Residential Addition - Construct attached 16'0" x 24'0" single-story, one-car garage.  As per plans
Totals: $21,000 $150.00
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Street: PLEASANT ST
$100.00$8,000

2016-01205
143 9/19/2016 SOC PRES NE ANTIQUITIES OF MA

Commercial Repairs - Refurbish existing carriage house doors.  Replace failed compromised elements w
Totals: $8,000 $100.00

Street: PROSPECT ST
$50.00$0

2016-01302
21 9/14/2016 STEVENS PATRICK FAMILY TRUST  REYNOLDS PENNY TRUSTEE

Replace existing gas water heater with similar model in in existing location.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: RICHARDS AVE
$75.00$0

2016-00466-2-RP
315 9/09/2016 FERGUSON JOHN B  M MCIVOR

    Rough 3/4 bathroom drains/water.***Fabrizio did work without permits. Another plumber pulled per
$50.00$0

2016-01327
419 9/20/2016 NIES THOMAS A REVO TRUST OF 2010  NIES THOMAS A & DENISE M TRUSTEES

Replace misc. existing recessed can trims.  Install new recessed cans.  Add smokes.  Lower existing
Totals: $0 $125.00

Street: ROCK ST
$50.00$6,000

2016-01159
34 9/14/2016 MATTINGLY BALLARD B  MATTINGLY SHIRLEY M

Residential Remodel - Reconfigure interior floor plan, remove bearing walls and reframe per approved
Totals: $6,000 $50.00

Street: ROCKLAND ST
$100.00$3,600

2016-01345
263 9/30/2016 PORTSMOUTH PLACE APARTMENTS LLC

Commercial Remodel - Remodel Front entry way - remove wood trim and  Install (2) layers of Type X 5/
Totals: $3,600 $100.00

Street: RUBY RD
$160.00$0

2016-01122-1-RE
85 9/15/2016 LISTER MARISA B  LISTER NATHANIEL J

Remove service from house to temporary post.  Install new 200 amp service.  Wiring for addition and
Totals: $0 $160.00

Street: SAGAMORE AVE
$50.00$0

2016-01033-2-RE
579 9/08/2016 BURDETTE RODNEY E

Wire new bathroom.
Totals: $0 $50.00
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Street: SALMON AVE
$50.00$500

2016-01212
303 9/20/2016 LAMONTAGNE ANNE M

Removing 14' x 66' manufactured home and 14' x 8' deck  from park. M/H to be removed whole from the
$65.00$0

2016-00815-4-RE
321 9/08/2016 SALEM MANUFACTURED HOMES LLC

Connect manufactured home to pwer and A/C and wire garage.
Totals: $500 $115.00

Street: SANDERLING WAY
$125.00$0

2016-00905-2-RE
5 9/06/2016 BEYNON WILLIAM SHELDON  BEYNON JANICE S

Install electricals in newly constructed additional living space above garage per Code.
Totals: $0 $125.00

Street: SANDERSON DR
$175.00$0

2016-00923-1-RE
25 9/07/2016 SPINNEY ROAD LAND HOLDINGS LLC

Install 200 amp underground service and temp.  Interior wiring of dwelling.
$50.00$0

2016-00923-2-RM
25 9/26/2016 SPINNEY ROAD LAND HOLDINGS LLC

Install (1) gas direct vent fireplace.  Venting only.  Piping by others.
Totals: $0 $225.00

Street: SANDERSON RD
$1,400.00$200,000

2016-01281
50 9/26/2016 SPINNEY ROAD LAND HOLDINGS LLC

New Single-Family Residential Structure: Construct 4-bedroom single-family dwelling with attached 2-
Totals: $200,000 $1,400.00

Street: SIMONDS RD
$70.00$10,000

2016-01264
4 9/22/2016 HUIZENGA KEVIN  HUIZENGA SELINA

Residential Remodel: Convert basement into habitable area as per approved plan. Install required egr
$65.00$0

2016-01264-1-RE
4 9/22/2016 HUIZENGA KEVIN  HUIZENGA SELINA

Wiring of finished basement - (4) circuits, lights, receptacles and bathroom fan.
Totals: $10,000 $135.00

Street: SOUTH SCHOOL ST
$130.00$18,500

2016-01203
37 9/30/2016 CALLIBREW LIVING TRUST  BREWER LAWERENCE M TRUSTEE

Residential Remodel - Kitchen remodel.  All fixtures to remain in same location.  As per approved sk
$35.00$1,500

2016-01290
37 9/30/2016 CALLIBREW LIVING TRUST  BREWER LAWERENCE M TRUSTEE

Residential roofing in the Historic District - Re-roof back shed-style roof with same architectural
Totals: $20,000 $165.00
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Street: SOUTH ST
$50.00$0

2016-01294
213 9/27/2016 POTTER-SCHWARTZ FAMILY REVOC TR OF 2013

Replace gas boiler.  Re-use existing gas pipe and trim.
$50.00$300

2016-01255
232 9/26/2016 MARCHESE VINCENT A JR  MARCHESE RENA

Residential Remodel - Replace front steps In-kind and replace side steps, adding one additional step
$350.00$50,000

2015-01638
280 9/19/2016 HUDA PETRA A

Residential Addition - Raze 19'0 x 24'0 garage- Construct 22' x 27' two-car garage in the same footp
$140.00$19,769

2016-01202
520 9/21/2016 WILSON EMILY LEVIN

Residential Repairs - Replacement of (16) windows.   No structural changes.  No change in occupancy.
$145.00$20,619

2016-01262
1121 9/12/2016 SAFLEY STEPHEN

Residential Repairs - Replace (26) windows.  No structural changes.  No change in occupancy.
Totals: $90,688 $735.00

Street: SPARHAWK ST
$50.00$0

2016-01333
25 9/23/2016 THOMPSON DIANE J

Grounding wire placement at existing CSST tubing - per Unitil red tag 9/19/2016.
$50.00$2,000

2016-01259
111 9/20/2016 JEFFERSON ELIZABETH TRUST DECLARTION  JEFFERSON ELIZABETH P TRUSTEE

Residential Repairs - Replace shingle siding with clapboards one one side of house.
Totals: $2,000 $100.00

Street: SPINNEY RD
$75.00$2,000

2016-00608-1-CE
355 9/15/2016 NORTH CHURCH OF PORTSMOUTH

Install wiring for replacement boiler.
Totals: $2,000 $75.00

Street: SPRINGBROOK CIR 602
$70.00$0

2016-01167
602 9/09/2016 SCAGLIOTTI JULIE M

Replace old wall hung gas boiler with Weil McLean CG225 boiler. Pipe in indirect water heater (30 ga
Totals: $0 $70.00
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Street: STATE ST
$260.00$12,000

2016-01282-1-CP
10 9/20/2016 PIER II LLC

Install rough plumbing in 1st floor Unit # A ceiling for Unit # B - so Unit # A can be sheetrocked.P
$180.00$18,000

2016-01236
116 9/13/2016 116 STATE STREET CONDOS  MASTER CARD

Commercial Repairs - Re-pointing of existing brick on State Street side of building.  Minor repairs
$95.00$3,649

2015-01353-7-CP
195 9/16/2016 STATE / PENHALLOW CONDOMINIUMS  MASTER CARD

Install hybrid vent sysem of ICC Excel Class A chimney pipe and Olympia Forever flex 360 alloy liner
$295.00$14,127

2016-01322
379 9/21/2016 SEELHOF GUNTER

Replacing (3) gas water heaters supplying hot water coils in 3 air handlers and replace 199K BTU gas
$50.00$1,000

2016-01368
547 9/30/2016 PNF TRUST OF 2013  FLOROS PETER N TRUSTEE

Repair gas leak red tagged and shut off by Unitil. Replace non-conforming gas valves.
$100.00$2,500

2016-01252
606 9/16/2016 TRAHAN DONALD F

Commercial Addition : (After the Fact) Reconstruct 8'3" x 9'0" egress roof deck. Deck constructed pe
$100.00$10,000

2016-01065
664 9/22/2016 MACFARLANE T DONALD REVO TRUST 2003  C/O JEAN BELL

Commercial Remodel - Repair fire damaged exterior in-kind, Reconstruct fire escape per approved sket
$55.00$1,300

2016-01065-1-CE
664 9/22/2016 MACFARLANE T DONALD REVO TRUST 2003  C/O JEAN BELL

Rewire apartment damaged by fire.
$50.00$0

2016-01280
895 9/12/2016 HENSEL JULIE ANN

Gas piping electrically bonded.
Totals: $62,576 $1,185.00

Street: STATE ST 4
$100.00$3,000

2016-01096
414 9/06/2016 ABBOTT BRETT D

Commercial Apartment/ Residential Unit Remodel - Bathroom remodel to include removing tub, building
Totals: $3,000 $100.00

Street: STATE ST 4A
$240.00$24,060

2016-01296
159 9/26/2016 GLASRUD TOM  GLASRUD LAURIE

Commercial Remodel - Remodel Master and guest bath, (2) remove fixtures and existing flooring, refra
Totals: $24,060 $240.00
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Street: STRIPED BASS AVE
$910.00$130,000

2016-01128
409 9/01/2016 SALEM MANFACTURED HOMES LLC

New Residential M/H - Install new 26-4" x 64/66 manufactured home with slab and tie downs.  Construc
$50.00$0

2016-01128-1-RM
409 9/09/2016 SALEM MANFACTURED HOMES LLC

Setting (2) 120 gallon propane tanks.
$60.00$0

2016-01128-2-RP
409 9/20/2016 SALEM MANFACTURED HOMES LLC

Manufactured home connected to water and sewer.
$50.00$0

2016-01128-3-RE
409 9/14/2016 SALEM MANFACTURED HOMES LLC

Connect mobile home to power.  Add garage.
Totals: $130,000 $1,070.00

Street: TAFT RD
$50.00$0

2015-01442-1-RE
21 9/27/2016 TSOUGRANIS MARIA

Run PVC conduit in a trench 120' to backyard shed and wire in (4) lights, (2) receptacles, and (2) c
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: THAXTER RD
$50.00$0

2016-01311
201 9/20/2016 NEGM JOSEPHINE M

Replace leaking 40 gallon gas water heater.  Provided and installed 40 gallon water heater.
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: THORNTON ST
$55.00$7,800

2015-01953-1-DM
140 9/19/2016 SINGH AJEET JAI  SINGH KATHLEEN JO

DEMOLITION PERMIT: Demolish existing single-family structure and foundation. No construction author
$75.00$0

2015-01011-1-RE
190 9/22/2016 COURTS ANTHONY G

Replace 100 amp main panel.  Run underground feed to garage sub panel.
Totals: $7,800 $130.00

Street: TUNA TER
$60.00$0

2016-00953-1-RP
22 9/09/2016 SALEM MANUFACTURED HOMES LLC

Manufactured home connection to water and sewer.
$50.00$0

2016-00953-2-RM
22 9/15/2016 SALEM MANUFACTURED HOMES LLC

Setting (2) 120 gallon propane tanks.
$65.00$0

2016-00953-3-RE
22 9/15/2016 SALEM MANUFACTURED HOMES LLC

Connect manufacrured home to power.  Add A/C.
Totals: $0 $175.00
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Street: UNION ST
$50.00$0

2016-01125
21 9/07/2016 SCHNAITTACHER GWYNNE  SCHNAITTACHER JEREMY

Two existing natural gas hot water tanks are being moved to another part of the basement.  The (2) h
$50.00$1,000

2016-01258
21 9/20/2016 SCHNAITTACHER GWYNNE  SCHNAITTACHER JEREMY

Residential Repairs - Replace a section of foundation sill where it has rotted.  No difference in re
$100.00$6,200

2015-00006-1-DM
236 9/26/2016 HAYSCALES TRUST  ROBERT KRIEGER TRUSTEE

DEMOLITION ONLY: Demolish existing commercial structure. Raize building and remove foundation . No c
$50.00$0

2016-01156-1-RE
336 9/27/2016 DONOHUE JOSEPH  DONOHUE LINDSEY B

Demo dining room wall.
Totals: $7,200 $250.00

Street: VINE ST
$50.00$0

2016-00421-3-RM
6 9/01/2016 MOORE JOSEPH  MOORE DEBORAH

Set (2) 120 gallon ASME LP tanks on gable end of home.  Connect to PLB stub.
$75.00$0

2016-00421-4-RE
6 9/13/2016 MOORE JOSEPH  MOORE DEBORAH

Install basement lights, outlets for boiler and a 200 amp underground service.  Work Order #2731522.
Totals: $0 $125.00

Street: WALLIS RD
$50.00$2,500

2016-01348
21 9/29/2016 RAYE CHARLES P

Residential Remodel/Alter: Install basement compliant egress window per Section R310, Install requir
Totals: $2,500 $50.00

Street: WALTON ALY
$165.00$23,000

2016-01224
1 9/22/2016 ROBERTS PAIGE

Residential Repairs - Remove old clapboards.  Application of vapor barrier.  Install new clapboards.
Totals: $23,000 $165.00

Street: WEST RD 3
$50.00$500

2016-01286-1-CE
210 9/14/2016 P A M REALTY TRUST  C/O CP MANAGEMENT

Install (12) outlets.
Totals: $500 $50.00

Street: WHITE CEDAR BLVD
$290.00$29,000

2016-01141
0 9/09/2016 WHITE CEDAR CONDOS

Commercial Repairs - Adding bracing and ties to improve stability to existing carport structures #1
Totals: $29,000 $290.00
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Street: WHITE CEDAR BLVD 1403
$50.00$0

2016-01307
1403 9/20/2016 GILMORE BETH

Replace 40 gallon electric water heater.  To provide and install new 40 gallon electric water heater
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: WHITE CEDAR BLVD 1609
$50.00$0

2016-01306
1609 9/20/2016 GILMORE BETH

Replace 40 gallon electric water heater with new 40 gallon electric water heater.  Provide and insta
Totals: $0 $50.00

Street: WIBIRD ST
$155.00$22,000

2016-01164
194 9/30/2016 WIBIRD CONTRACTING LLC

Residential Garage - Construct  new 22' 0"x 22' 0" detached garage in approved location per approved
$50.00$5,000

2016-01186
307 9/06/2016 WIENANDS CHRISTOPH  GUILLE APRIL

Residential Remodel - Remove non-load bearing wall in office. Install new skylight. Replace plaster
$70.00$10,000

2016-01246-1-PG
372 9/23/2016 RINES JUSTICE C

Residential Remodel - Partial Interior demolition of existing structure per approved sketches. No ex
$90.00$0

2016-01246-2-RP
372 9/28/2016 RINES JUSTICE C

Replace fixtures at second floor bath, existing location/services.  Replace powder room fixtures at
$205.00$0

2016-01246-3-RE
372 9/28/2016 RINES JUSTICE C

Remodel of 1st and 2nd floors of home.
Totals: $37,000 $570.00

Street: WILLARD AVE
$120.00$17,060

2016-01199
111 9/13/2016 COLLINS WM J & DORTHEA J M

Residential Remodel - Remodel existing bathroom. No stuctural changes. Fixtures to remain in same lo
$75.00$0

2016-01199-1-RP
111 9/20/2016 COLLINS WM J & DORTHEA J M

Change tub to shower only.  Replace toilet.  Replace lavatory sink.  All fixtures will remain at the
$50.00$0

2016-01199-2-RE
111 9/27/2016 COLLINS WM J & DORTHEA J M

Bathroom renovation.
Totals: $17,060 $245.00

Street: WILSON RD
$50.00$0

2016-01001-1-RE
34 9/20/2016 HAZARD PATRICIA A

Wire small half bath, smokes and CO2s.
$70.00$0

2016-01001-2-RP
34 9/23/2016 HAZARD PATRICIA A

Plumbing for an all new 1/2 bath on 1st floor.  Run vent through 2nd floor closet.
Totals: $0 $120.00
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Street: WOODBURY AVE
$155.00$21,800

2016-01312
110 9/26/2016 BORCHERS LYNN A

Residential Remodel - Interior Kitchen Remodel- No structural changes approved. No change in occupan
$375.00$37,500

2016-00839
1600 9/02/2016 DPF 1600 WOODBURY AVENUE LLC  C/O DPF ACQUISITIONS LLC

Tenant Fit-Up for Plato's Closet - retail re-sale - 3,454 sq ft.  Renovation per floor plans prepare
$375.00$22,000

2016-01166-1-CP
1600 9/08/2016 DPF 1600 WOODBURY AVENUE LLC  C/O DPF ACQUISITIONS LLC

Plumbing and gas for new hair salon per plans dated  6/21/16 by CSI Engineering and state and local
$170.00$7,000

2016-01166-2-CP
1600 9/16/2016 DPF 1600 WOODBURY AVENUE LLC  C/O DPF ACQUISITIONS LLC

Install HVAC per plans prepared by CSI Engineering, dated 6/21/16, revised 9/8/16 and state and loca
$395.00$24,500

2016-01166-3-CE
1600 9/12/2016 DPF 1600 WOODBURY AVENUE LLC  C/O DPF ACQUISITIONS LLC

Wiring for a new salon.  Panel boards installed and supplied by others and existing.
$285.00$14,000

2016-00972-1-CE
1618 9/14/2016 DPF 1618 WOODBURY AVENUE LLC  C/O DPF ACQUISITIONS LLC

Upgrade the overhead service to underground - 400 amps.  Upgrade the interior panel to 200 amps.  Ad
Totals: $126,800 $1,755.00

Street: COLONIAL DR
$70.00$10,000

2016-01227
642 9/15/2016 SCHREINER JOHN M  SCHREINER MAUREEN A

Residential Remodel - Construct 5'x7' 3/4 bath. Remove paneling to expose walls.  Replace kitchen do
Totals: $10,000 $70.00

Street: DEER ST
$100.00$0

2016-01250
28 9/13/2016 COLELLA VINCENT P

Tenant Fit-Up for Northeast Winds - retail - 2,091 sq ft.  No construction.
Totals: $0 $100.00

Street: ELWYN RD
$50.00$6,000

2016-01274
1381 9/20/2016 MCNALLY MARK

Residential Remodel - Kitchen remodel to include new cabinets - same layout.   As per approved sketc
Totals: $6,000 $50.00

Street: WEST RD 3
$100.00$7,000

2016-01286
210 9/12/2016 P A M REALTY TRUST  C/O CP MANAGEMENT

Tenant Fit-Up for Seacoast Family Food Pantry - food pantry - 2,716 sq ft.  Remodel to include seali
Totals: $7,000 $100.00

$64,640.00Final Totals: $5,858,158


